NILES CITY COUNCIL October 17, 2018 AGENDA

- 1. Draft No. 103-18 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EIGHTH REVISED FINANCIAL PLAN
 REQUIRED BY OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 118.06 FOR SUBMISSION
 TO THE FINANCIAL PLANNING & SUPERVISION COMMISSION FOR THE
 CITY OF NILES; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 2. Draft No. 108-18 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CODIFIED ORDINANCE NO. 925.03(A) BY
 INCREASING THE MONTHLY SERVICE FEE RATES CHARGED FOR THE
 USE OF THE SANITARY SEWAGE SYSTEM: FOR THE YEARS 2019
 THROUGH 2022; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 3. Draft No. 110-18 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 75-17, THE PURCHASING
 POLICY FOR THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 111-18 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 32-01, A MORATORIUM ON
 THE OPENING OF ANY NEW BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT WITHIN THE
 CITY OF NILES THAT OFFERS BODY PIERCING, TATTOOING,
 SCARIFICATION OR BRANDING SERVICES; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY.
- 5. Draft No. 113-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SAFETY-SERVICE DIRECTOR TO
 ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR ONE AND TWO YEAR(S) OF SLUDGE
 HAULING AND DISPOSAL AND FOR ONE AND TWO YEARS OF
 CHEMICALS FOR THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 6. Draft No. 114-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED MOTOR FUEL FUND 771 TO THE MOTOR FUEL
 GASOLINE ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 7. Draft No. 115-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM UNAPPROPRIATED PARK
 FUND 221 TO THE PARK BUILDING MAINTENANCE ACCOUNT FOR
 REPLACEMENT OF LED LIGHTS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 8. Draft No. 116-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CHIEF and/or
 SAFETY DIRECTOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION AND
 ENTER IN AGREEMENTS FOR GRANT MONEY TO ASSIST WITH
 PURCHASE OF A DIESEL EXHAUST REMOVAL SYSTEM FOR BOTH FIRE
 STATIONS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 9. Draft No. 117-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CHIEF and/or
 SAFETY DIRECTOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION AND
 ENTER IN AGREEMENTS FOR GRANT MONEY TO ASSIST WITH
 PURCHASE OF COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY
- 10. Draft No. 118-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR and/or SERVICE DIRECTOR

 TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH IWORQ SYSTEMS

 FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

 SOFTWARE; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 11. Draft No. 119-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ADOPTION OF THE INVESTMENT
 POLICYFOR PUBLIC FUNDS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY